

BID TABULATION

**Lexington - 2020 Street Resurfacing Program**

Job Number: 203000-00198

Bids Received: Thursday, February 20, 2020

Engineer's Estimate: \$290,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Shelly and Sands-Mansfield  
1300 W. 4th Street  
Mansfield, Ohio 44901

Kokosing Construction Company  
606 North Main Street  
Mansfield, Ohio 44902

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<b><u>BASE BID</u></b>									
1	253	Pavement Repair	300	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$45.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	17,960	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$31,430.00	\$2.25	\$40,410.00	\$2.00
3	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2,515	GAL.	\$2.75	\$6,916.25	\$2.35	\$5,910.25	\$2.55
4	448	Asphalt Concrete Surfaace Course, Type 1 (448) PG64-22, Modified	624	C.Y.	\$175.00	\$109,200.00	\$202.00	\$126,048.00	\$188.50
5	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22, Modified	374	C.Y.	\$160.00	\$59,840.00	\$208.00	\$77,792.00	\$184.00
6	603	Manhole/Valve Adjusted to Grade	16	EACH	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00
7	642	Parkin gLot Stahl Marking, Type 1	462	FT.	\$0.95	\$438.90	\$0.95	\$438.90	\$0.95
8	642	Handicap Symbol Marking, Type 1	1	EACH	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$10,117.78	\$10,117.78	\$11,708.89
10	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,130.00	\$10,130.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$5,390.00

CORRECTED BID PRICE

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$248,234.15

\$284,345.93

(Subject to Correction)

BID BOND

YES

YES